FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011	Recordation For (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	Potent and Trademark Office
		ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John Sweetser; Anders Grunnet-Jepsen; Kenneth Salsman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No □ Yes		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: ThinkOptics Inc.
		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 5568 Del Oro Drive
3. Nature of Conveys		
Assignment		City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95124
Other		
	7/05, 10/7/05, 10/6/05	Country: United States
		Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes
 Application number If this document is be 	r(s) or patent number(s): sing filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
11/187,435		
	Additional numbers at	tached? MINO I Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Admonized to be charged to deposit account
	7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90025</u>	02-2666
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and si	anaturo	10 A
9. Statement and si To the best of my kr		nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen
Thomas C. Webs	ton x	10/11/as
I -	of Person Signing	Signature Date
1,121110	Total number of pages including cover s	
1	Total named of bades incidental covers	shoot, attackmenta, and document. 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 7416P001

PATENT REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0962

B.S.T.&Z.

2003

10/07/2005 15:07

4084029646

THINKOPTICS

PAGE 02

10/07/05 10:16 PAX 360 591 9465 K SALSMAN

20001

Allumpy's Dunker No. | \$41,5P661

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby schoolsteed, we, the undersigned:

John Sweetser; Anders Grunnet-Jepsen; Kenneth Sakman

hereby sell, assign, and dwaster to:

ThinkOptics Inc.

a Comparation of California, basing a patential phone of business at \$568 Del One Drive, See Jose, California 95124-Unlend States ("Assigned"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, but interest for the United States and all firelign commiss, in and to my and all inventions and improvements that we disclosed in the application for the United States patent filled on July 21, 2005, and assigns 1 Application No. 11/127,435 and is entitled:

Mandhald Vision Board Absolute Pointing System

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, court action-in-part, substitute, renewal, release, and all other nether applications that have, been or shall be filed by the Ur had Spane and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original : no released patents that have been or shall be famed in the United States and all faceign consumes on said inventions and improvement, and in and to all rights of princity from the filing of soid United States applications;

agree that said Assignment may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said in rections and improvements in its own mane; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expanse of, said Assignee, its sucretown, sarigus, and legal representatives, to carry out in great thath the untert and puripties of this exhibitment, the undersigned will execute till design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-quat, substitute, renewal, release, and all other हिम्मता क्षृत्रीतिकांदकः तक क्ष्रेप कार्य की अवर्थ inventions and insprovements; स्वयन्त्रकः भी (दिर्गाणि onths, क्षर्श्वत्रकादमाइ, इक्स्पत of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and generally estist mid Assignee, its forcessors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper parent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said have alone and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in will Assignee, i.e. weterstants, attitud, ingal. एक्ट्राक्त्रकार्यार्थं एकद्र अस्टे

7416P(#)1

Page 1 of 2

10/07/05 FRI 15:09PATENTNO 52931

REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0963

Assignment Doom near Return Address;
BLAKELY, SCHOLD T, TAYLOR & ZAPMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Bt uleverd, 7th Floor
Les Angeles, CA. 20025
Telephone: (408) 720-8300

7416P001

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 016866 FRAME: 0964